

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13693/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2015 in LPA No. 738/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAI NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA SEEDS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR
Mr. D.S Bali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv./Addl.AG.
Mr. Gauraan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Shurma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Nandita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and on perusal of the record, we are not persuaded to consider interference in this matter under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The petition seeking special leave to appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

All pending applications shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

